OFFICIAL CALL

Mass Meeting of Charlotte County Committee

of the Republican Party of Virginia

As Chairman of the Charlotte County Committee of the Republican Party, and pursuant to the Plan of Organization and as recommended and directed by the Committee, I, Peggy Armentrout, do hereby issue this call for a Mass Meeting to be held at the Charlotte County Town Office, 350 George Washington Hwy, Charlotte CH, Virginia, 23923, starting at 6:00pm local time on Thursday, April 25, 2019 for the following purposes:

- Nominating Republican candidates for the offices of County Treasurer, Commonwealth's Attorney, Commissioner of Revenue, and Sheriff, to be voted for in the general election on November 5, 2019;
- b) Nominating Republican candidates for the Bacon / Saxe, County Seat, Cullen / Red House, and Drakes Branch seats on the Charlotte County Board of Supervisors, to be voted for in the general election on November 5, 2019;
- c) and for the transaction of such other business as may properly come before the mass meeting.

Qualifications for Participation

All legal and qualified voters of Charlotte County under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, regardless of race, religion, national origin or sex, who are in accord with the principles of the Republican Party and who, if requested, express in open meeting either orally or in writing as may be required, their intent to support all of its nominees for public office in the ensuing election, may participate as members of the Republican Party of Virginia in its mass meetings, party canvasses, conventions or primaries encompassing their respective election districts.

Filing Requirements

Candidates for the election or nomination at said mass meeting shall file a written statement by mail or in person, to Peggy Armentrout, P.O. Box 278, Charlotte Court House, Virginia, 23923, which must be received not later than 5:00 pm, Thursday, April 18, 2019. Postmarks will not govern.

If for every office, no more than one candidate files to be the nominee, the mass meeting will be canceled and all properly filed candidates will be deemed nominated.

For more information, contact Peggy Armentrout at 434-470-0537.

Paid for and authorized by the Charlotte County Republican Committee.